
2025 Utah State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-26   Conf: 11-11   Home: 6-9   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 11-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (353), Opp (370)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Erickson (4), Matej (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-97), Erickson (21-27),
Matej (14-18), Brinka (13-13), Pindel (9-11), Limosnero (8-13), Smith (8-11), Castillo (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Fifita, Ariel .382 52-52 170 54 65 17 3 9 39 115 .676 32 10 8 0 .500 2 4 6-7 66 159 9 .962
20 Silva, Tatum .381 50-48 134 32 51 3 4 0 27 62 .463 23 1 14 0 .472 1 5 4-4 58 2 1 .984
33 Marble, Olivia .372 52-52 156 40 58 13 3 3 25 86 .551 18 3 16 0 .446 0 10 6-9 61 3 6 .914
7 Medina, Claudia .367 51-47 128 23 47 12 1 3 24 70 .547 7 4 10 3 .417 0 3 0-0 67 116 9 .953
2 Pratt, Kya .363 49-46 135 21 49 11 0 9 34 87 .644 11 3 16 2 .423 0 1 0-1 60 3 0 1.000
13 Gonzalez, Giselle .362 52-51 163 29 59 4 0 17 60 114 .699 17 9 15 3 .440 4 0 0-0 441 10 5 .989
12 Matej, Grace .327 50-50 162 36 53 11 1 10 38 96 .593 24 7 34 0 .433 1 0 0-0 65 11 0 1.000
25 Bunton, Alex .319 52-52 141 29 45 9 0 4 20 66 .468 28 2 19 8 .436 1 6 2-2 38 97 12 .918
11 Erickson, Kaylee .271 45-42 129 16 35 3 0 9 41 65 .504 10 9 28 1 .362 1 1 0-0 80 10 3 .968
18 Hale, Kenzee 1.000 26-0 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
26 Pritchett, Brooklyn .346 37-6 26 10 9 2 0 0 0 11 .423 0 0 3 0 .346 0 4 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
3 Madrigal, Lyndsey .308 11-2 13 2 4 0 0 2 4 10 .769 1 0 4 0 .357 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Meggers, Emerson .226 41-9 53 7 12 3 1 0 6 17 .321 6 0 17 4 .305 0 0 0-1 19 20 3 .929
5 Kroening, Faith .133 39-7 30 14 4 1 0 0 1 5 .167 3 1 6 0 .235 0 1 1-1 15 2 0 1.000
10 Castillo, Jaelyn .111 16-4 9 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 1 1 1 0 .273 0 0 0-1 13 1 0 1.000
19 Turlington, Rylee .000 25-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Davidson, Justine .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .340 52-52 1450 340 493 90 13 66 319 807 .557 181 50 191 21 .428 10 35 21-28 1004 514 53 .966
Opponents .353 52-52 1473 342 520 88 14 52 326 792 .538 184 27 139 11 .429 21 23 38-49 1020 431 42 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Pindel, Rylie 5.02 10-4 35 12 5 0-0 2 99.0 143 83 71 41 34 18 3 7 .331 1 1 0 5 6
8 Brinka, Emmalyn 5.52 9-10 31 21 5 3-0 0 105.1 146 93 83 57 58 28 5 24 .325 2 3 0 6 5
1 Smith, Denay 6.79 3-5 28 9 1 0-0 1 66.0 99 69 64 45 33 20 3 8 .352 4 11 0 5 8
29 Limosnero, Carly 8.62 4-7 26 10 3 1-0 2 57.2 109 76 71 38 14 20 2 8 .398 4 10 0 4 4
27 Saldaña, Sydney 17.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 18 15 15 2 0 1 1 4 .600 0 1 0 1 0
4 Berger, Maren 63.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 5 6 6 1 0 1 0 1 .714 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.48 26-26 129 52 14 4 5 334.2 520 342 310 184 139 88 14 52 .353 11 27 0 21 23
Opponents 6.26 26-26 122 52 8 3 6 340.0 493 340 304 181 191 90 13 66 .340 26 50 0 10 35



2025 Utah State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Matej, Grace 76 65 11 0 1.000 2 14 4 .778 1 0
2 Pratt, Kya 63 60 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kroening, Faith 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Castillo, Jaelyn 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Pritchett, Brooklyn 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Saldaña, Sydney 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Hale, Kenzee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gonzalez, Giselle 456 441 10 5 .989 18 0 0 — 0 0
20 Silva, Tatum 61 58 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Erickson, Kaylee 93 80 10 3 .968 0 21 6 .778 4 0
23 Fifita, Ariel 234 66 159 9 .962 12 0 0 — 0 0
30 Pindel, Rylie 25 2 22 1 .960 0 9 2 .818 0 0
7 Medina, Claudia 192 67 116 9 .953 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brinka, Emmalyn 37 1 34 2 .946 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
1 Smith, Denay 16 4 11 1 .938 3 8 3 .727 0 0
21 Meggers, Emerson 42 19 20 3 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bunton, Alex 147 38 97 12 .918 4 0 0 — 0 0
29 Limosnero, Carly 12 1 10 1 .917 0 8 5 .615 0 0
33 Marble, Olivia 70 61 3 6 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Turlington, Rylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Madrigal, Lyndsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Berger, Maren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Davidson, Justine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1571 1004 514 53 .966 47 76 21 .784 5 0
Opponents 1493 1020 431 42 .972 80 42 13 .764 10 0


